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DIRECTOR, DIVISIOII OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BA'/6) 

DlV.1.SION OF ADHINISTRATIOt~ !LAKE) 'I 
DIVISION ~F COMMUNICATIONS (BIEG~~l l ~~nMr 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (COX) c: ~ 
DOCKET NO. 911245-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION or PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 212 
ISSUED TO JJ\MES N. JOHNSON FOR VIOLATION or RULE 25-
4.0161, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE COD£, REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 
FEES. 

AGZNDA : 06/16/98 - REGULAR AGENDA - lNTERESTED PERSONS HAY 
PARTICIPATE 

CJU'l'ICAL DADS : NON£ 

SPaCIAL IlfSTIWC'I'IOHS : NON£ 

riLE~ AKD LOC~'l'IOH: S:\PSC\CHU\WP\971245.RCH 

On Oc:tober 23, 1997, staff filed a recommendation to 
cancel Mr. Johnson• s certiUcate for nonpayment of regulatory 
a1Jsesar.l8llt fees for the years 1992 and 1993. By Notice of Pt·oposed 
Agency Action Or:ier No. PSC-98 -0071-PCO-TC (PAA Order), illllued 
November 14 , 1997, in Docket No . 97124S·TC, the Commission approved 
staff's recommendation . On Oecembor 2, 1997, Hr. Johnson timely 
filed a letter protesting the PAA Order and requesting a hearing on 
this matter. However, on June 1, 1998, Mr. Johnson submitted an 
offer to settle the case. (Attachment A, Page 4 ) Staff believes 
the following recommendations are appropriate. 
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DOCKET NO. 
OAT£: June 

9'11245 .. 
4. 1998 • 

QISCQSSION Ol ISSVIS 

ISm 1 : ll)lould the Commission accept the settlement offer 
proposed by James N. Johnson to resolve the apparent violations of 
Rule 25-4 .0~61, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment 
Fees? 

UC~IOII: Yes. The COCIIIIIieeion ohould accept Hr . Johnson• o 
propoeed settlement offer as resolution of the apparent violations 
of Rule 25- 4 .0161. (Biegalaki) 

8%117 ax&LJIII : A8 the outcome of several discussions between 
otaff ant' Mr. Johnson, he proposed a set tlement t.hat can be 
summarized as follows: 

• Mr. Johnson will voluntarily give up his pay telephone 
certificate; 

• Mr. J chnaon will not reapply for cert ification for a 
period of one year; 

• Mr. Johnson will pay all paot due regulatory aasessment 
fees, including statutory ~nalties and intereat in three 
equal inatallments on July ? , 1998, AU.guoe 7, 1998 and on 
September 7, 1998. 

Staff believea the terms of the aettlement agreement as 
summarized in thia recommendation are a fair and reasonable 
rcaolution of this matter. Accordingly, ataff belicvea the 
Commission should accept the aettlement offer. 
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DOCKET NO. 
OAT£ : J une 

911245. 
4, 1998 

I SSQJ 2 : Should this docket be c l osed? 

• 
BICotOQR!'DATION: No. If the Commission 1 .proveu staff• s 
recommendation in Issue l, this docket should ren~in open pending 
receipt of all past due regulatory assessment fees, i ncl uding 
otatutory penalties and interest . upon receipt ~f all paot due 
feeo, this docket may be closed. (COx) 

STAll AR&LXSIS: If otaff's recommendation i n Issue 1 i s approved, 
thio docket should remain open pending receipt of all past due 
regulatory aaseasmant fees, i ncluding stat utory penal ties and 
interest. Upon receipt of all past due fees, this docket may be 
cloaed. 
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ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971245-TC 
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